Jackson County REMC Scholarship Application

RULES:

- Applicant must reside in the home of a parent or legal guardian who is a Jackson County REMC member and receives electric service from REMC.
- Applicant must be a high school senior who has been admitted to a 2 year, 4 year, or technical school in Indiana for the upcoming fall semester/quarter.
- Special consideration will be given to an applicant attending school to study careers in the field of Business, Information Technology, Engineering, Communications, Marketing, Human Resources, Accounting or utility related fields.

REQUIREMENTS:

- 300-500, word typewritten essay will be required on the topic: Who powers you.
- Official grade transcript.
- Personal letter of reference.
- Student's Current Headshot (This will only be used if chosen to receive a scholarship.)

APPLICATION PROCESS:

- Three scholarships will be awarded at \$1,000 each. Applications will be available at the high school guidance counselor office, from the Jackson County REMC office, or online at JacksonREMC.com/scholarship.
- Home schooled students, children of Jackson County REMC employees that are members, and directors children are also eligible.

APPLICATIONS WILL BE RETURNED TO:

Jackson County REMC ATTN: Scholarship Committee 274 East Base Road Brownstown, IN, 47220

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION:

Return application to the Jackson County REMC office by April 5, 2024.

SELECTION PROCESS:

A scholarship committee will be composed of employees of Jackson County REMC



SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Name of Applicant:

Current Educational Institution:

Current Grade Level:

Post- Secondary Institution Attending in 24-25:

Anticipated Area of Study:

Home Address (must be in Jackson REMC's service territory):

Jackson County REMC Account Number:

Phone Number:

Parent/Guardian Name:

I hereby confirm that I will be attending a post-secondary institution during the 2024-2025 school year. If my name is selected for a scholarship, I agree to allow my name and photograph to be publicized in written and spoken material for Jackson County REMC.

Student Signature:

Parent Signature:



SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

PERSONAL ACHIEVEMENT (NON-SCHOOL ACTIVITIES)

Activity	Number of Years	Position Held



SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

OTHER ACTIVITES OR ACHIEVEMENTS

Activity	Number of Years	Position Held

This scholarship award program is offered to encourage the sons and daughters of member-consumers of Jackson County REMC to further their education and give them an opportunity to become more aware of careers in the rural electric industry.

Please attach the essay, official grade transcript, and personal letter of reference to the end of this application. Students awarded will be notified by Jackson County REMC.

